

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10374/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 20/04/2006 in IA No.II/2005 in RFA No. 21/2005 of The H
IGH

COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

K.B. GOVIND

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

K.G. NAGARAJ & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing C/C of the impugned judgment an
d deletion of the name of

Respondent and with prayer for interim relief)

Date: 14/07/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. G.V. Chandrashekar, Adv.

Ms.Anjana Chandrashekar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice.

The operation of the impugned judgment and or
der of the High

Court dated 20th April, 2006 shall remain stayed.

I.A. No.2 is allowed.

. Bhatia)

(K.K. Chawla)

(Radha R

t Master

Court Master

Cour