

(  
ITEM NO.45

COURT NO.7

SECTION IVA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10374/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 20/04/2006 in IA No. II/2005 in RFA  
No.21/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

K.B. GOVIND

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

K.G. NAGARAJ & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 05/09/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Anjana Chandrashekar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Pooja Dhar, Adv.  
Mr. Joseph Pookkatt, Adv.  
Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Arjun Bansal, Adv.  
M/S. AP & J Chambers.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel for the  
Respondent, the case is adjourned by four weeks for filing  
counter affidavit.

(K.K. Chawla) (Radha R. Bhatia)  
Court Master Court Master